Drain: VILLAGES MY WEST CLAY DRAW	Drain #: 3/2		
Improvement/Arm: SECTION 15003			
Operator: <u>JOH</u>	Date: 6-29-69		
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural			

# GIS Drain Input Checklist

•	Pull Source Documents for Scanning	911
•	Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains	
•	Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains	
•	Digitize & Attribute SSD	18
•	Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch	
	Stamp Plans	
•	Sum drain lengths & Validate	·
•	Enter Improvements into Posse	
•	Enter Drain Age into Posse	
•	Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse	
•	Check Database entries for errors	

### Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement: VIUNGS AT WEST CLAY PRAM - SECTION 15003

	<del></del>				A GIFTAND	licabije wanis
Drain Type:	Size:	Length scenes	Length (DB Query)	Length Reconcile	Price:	Coot
	[		(DD Query)	Reconcile	Frice.	Cost:
RU	184	208'				
			1			
					ļ	
:						
		_				
	Sum:	2081				
Final Report:						
Comments:						
						·
					······································	



Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Phone (317) 776-8495 Tax (317) 776-9628

Suite 188 One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

November 9, 2000

Re: Village of West Clay Drain, Section 15003 Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations, quantity summary and assessment roll for the Section 15003 Arm of the Village of West Clay Drain. I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages, and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will consist of the following:

18" RCP 208 ft

The total length of the drain will be 208 feet.

The storm pipes between structures A710, A709, A708, A761 and A760 were installed with Village of WestClay Section 10009. See Section 10009 report dated June 4, 1999.

The subsurface drains (SSD) under curbs are not to be part of the regulated drain. This is per an agreement between Brenwick Development and the Hamilton County Commissioners on April 26, 1999. (See Commissioners Minute Book 93, pages 565-566).

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally. I also believe that no damages will result to landowners by the construction of this drain. I recommend a maintenance assessment of \$5.00 per acre, \$5.00 per acre for roadways, with a \$120.00 minimum. With this assessment the total annual assessment for this drain/this section will be \$604.34.

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the Osborn-Collins or Williams Creek Drains at sometime in the future. Parcels assessed for these drains will also be assessed for the Elliot Creek Drain.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the Board also approve the attached non-enforcement request. This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement to those widths as shown on the secondary plat for Village of West Clay, Section 15003 as recorded in the office of the Hamilton County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for December 26, 2000.

Kenton C/Ward

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/kkw





## **AIA Document A312 - Electronic Format**

THIS DOCUMENT HAS IMPORTANT LEGAL CONSEQUENCES: CONSULTATION WITH AN ATTORNEY IS ENCOURAGED WITH RESPECT TO ITS COMPLETION OR MODIFICATION. AUTHENTICATION OF THIS ELECTRONICALLY DRAFTED AIA DOCUMENT MAY BE MADE BY USING AIA

Any singular reference to Contract, Surety, Owner or Other Party Shall be considered plural where applicable.

CONTRACTOR (Name and Address):

Brenwick TND Communities, LLC 12722 Hamilton Crossing Blvd.

Carmel, IN 46032

OWNER (Name and Address):

**Board of Commissioners of Hamilton County** 

33 North 9th Street

Noblesville, IN 46060

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

Date:

Amount: Nine Thousand Four Hundred Nineteen and 34/100\*\*\*(\$9,419,00)

Description (Name and Location):

Guarantee completion of the Installations of the Centerline Monumentation. Erosion Control and Storm Sewers in the Village of 600.00

WestClay in Section 15003.

**BOND** 

Date (Not earlier than Construction Contract Date): October 23, 2000

Amount: Nine Thousand Four Hundred Nineteen and 34/100\*\*\*(\$9.419.00)

Modifications to this Bond:

CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL

Company:

Brenwick TND @ ommunities, LLC (Corporate Seal)

[x] None SURETY

Company:

(Corporate Seal)

[ ] See Page

Fidelity & Deposit Tempany of Maryland

SURETY (Name and Principal Place of Business)

Fidelity & Deposit Company of Maryland

2350 One Indiana Square

Indianapolis, IN 46204

Signature:

Name and Title:

Signature:

Name and Title:

Shelley E. Henry Attorney-in-Fact

(Any additional signatures appear on the last page)

(FOR INFORMATION ONLY - Name, Address and Telephone)

AGENT or BROKER:

M.J. Schuetz Agency, P.O. Box 44070, Indianapolis, IN 46244

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE (Architect, Engineer or other party):

AIA DOCUMENT A312+ PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND + DECEMBER 1984 ED. • AIA ®+ THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C., 20006-5292 • THIRD PRINTING • MARCH 1987. WARNING; Unlicensed photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and is subject to legal prosecution. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AIA and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below.

Electronic Format A312-1984

User Document: BRENWICK.DOC -- 10/23/2000. AIA License Number 105308, which expires on 7/7/2001 -- Page #1

#### CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR RE: Village of West Clay Section 15003

#### I hereby certify that:

- 1. I am a Register Engineer in the State of Indiana
- 2. I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.
- 3. I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the Drainage Facilities for the above referenced subdivision, and
- 4. To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the Drainage Facilities within the subdivision has been installed and completed in conformity with all plans and specifications.

Signature:	3-7-3-1	Date:	11-5-0	, 4
Type or print name:	Brandon T Burke, P.E.			
Business /Address:	The Schneider Corporation			. 18.
	12821 E. New Market Street, Suite 100,	Carmel,	IN 46032	
Telephone: (317) 5	69-8112			
	INDL	ANA REC	SISTRATION N	UMBER

PE 10000075

**SEAL** 







Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Phone (317) 776-8495 Fax (317) 776-9628

Suite 188 One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

January 5, 2005

Re: Villages of West Clay Drain: Section 15003 Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for Villages of West Clay Section 15003 Arm. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted with my report for this drain-dated November 9, 2000. The report was approved by the Board at the hearing held December 28, 2000. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 5, Pages 521-23) The changes are as follows:

Structure A710 to A711 was shortened from 208 feet of 18" RCP to 207 feet. The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now **207 feet**.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on December 28, 2000. However, at this time the plat has not been recorded. Therefore, the easements will remain at the statutory width of 75' from centerline of pipe until such time the plat is recorded.

The following sureties were guaranteed by Fidelity & Deposit and released by the Board on its January 10, 2005 meeting.

Bond-LC No: A312

Insured For: Storm Sewers, Erosion Control, Monuments

**Amount: \$9,419.00** 

Issue Date: October 23, 2000

I recommend the Board approve the drain's construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely

Kertton C. Ward,

Hamilton County Surveyor







